

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4576 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/24/2015 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 12/8/2015
 Final action:
 12/8/2015

 Enactment date:
 12/8/2015
 Enactment #:
 2015-300

Title: A Resolution confirming the re-election of Joshua Nunez who ran unopposed, as a member of the City

of Coral Gables Retirement Board (Participating Police Officer Representative seat), and re-election of Randy Hoff (At-Large Participating Employee Representative seat) for a term which begins on

January 1, 2016 and continues through December 31, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2015-300, 2. Signed Cover Memo - Agenda Item C-12.pdf, 3. R-2015-00 -

Retirement Board Election Result.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/8/2015
 1
 City Commission

A Resolution confirming the re-election of Joshua Nunez who ran unopposed, as a member of the City of Coral Gables Retirement Board (Participating Police Officer Representative seat), and re-election of Randy Hoff (At-Large Participating Employee Representative seat) for a term which begins on January 1, 2016 and continues through December 31, 2017.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]